

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
FIRST APPEAL NO.1064 OF 2011

Mohammed H. M. Umar & Ors. ...Appellants  
V/s.  
Nijma Khatun A. Hussein & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Chirag Shah i/b. J. J. Shah for the appellants.

**CORAM: K.K. TATED, J.**  
**DATED : MARCH 5, 2014**

**PC. :**

1. Heard the learned counsel for the appellants. Office note shows that till today, the appellants have not paid bhatta charges. Hence, notices are not issued to the respondents.
2. As a last chance two weeks' time is granted to pay bhatta charges, failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the court. On payment of bhatta charges, office to issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 13/03/2014.
3. The learned counsel for the appellants states that they have filed civil application (st) No.6439/2014 for stay. Place the said civil application on board "for orders" on 13/03/2014.
4. The appellant to serve a copy of the first appeal as well as the civil application on the respondent, on or before the next date.

**(K.K. TATED, J.)**