



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
FIRST APPEAL NO.1064 OF 2011  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.14024 OF 2023

Mohammad Rais s/o Mohammed  
Umar & Ors.

...Applicants/Appellants

**Versus**

Najma Khatun w/o Alam  
Hussein & Ors.

...Respondents

---

Mr. V. Y. Sanglikar a/w Ms. Archana D. Gaware for the Applicants  
/Appellants.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra i/by Ms. Meena V. Mishra for the Respondents.

---

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.

DATE : 13 JANUARY 2026

**P.C.:**

Since Mr. Mishra, learned counsel for the Respondents is not available today, list this matter on 28 January 2026 in the afternoon session in the final hearing list.

[ JITENDRA JAIN, J. ]