

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PRACHI
PRANESH
NANDIWADEKAR

Digitally signed
by PRACHI
PRANESH
NANDIWADEKAR
Date: 2026.01.28
17:44:58 +0530

**FIRST APPEAL NO.1064 OF 2011
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.14024 OF 2023
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.1064 OF 2011**

Mohammed Rais s/o Mohammed Umar & Ors.Appellants

V/s.

Smt. Najma Khatun w/o Alam Hussein (since deceased)
through her LRs.

1a. Aftab Raza s/o Alam Hussein & Ors.Respondents

Mr. V. Y. Sanglikar a/w Ms. Archana D. Gaware for the appellants.

Mr. Rajendra R. Mishra a/w Mr. Saurabh R. Mishra i/by Ms. Meena Mishra
for the respondents.

**CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.
DATED : 28 January 2026**

PC. :

1. Mr. Sanglikar, learned counsel for the applicants seeks time to file an affidavit of advocate who appeared before the High Court which is the subject matter of the review in the present interim application.
2. Such affidavit to be filed and served within two weeks from today.
3. List this matter on 26 February 2026.

(JITENDRA JAIN, J.)