

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 14024 OF 2023  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1064 OF 2011

Mohd Rais & Ors ....Appellants/Applicants

**Versus**

Najma Khan & Ors ....Respondents

---

Mr. V. Y. Sanglikar for Appellants/Applicants.

Mr. Vaibhav Date i/b Ms. Meena Mishra for the Respondents.

---

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.  
DATED : 13<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY 2026

**P. C. :**

1. Not on board. On mentioning, taken on board.
2. Time to file affidavit as per order dated 28/01/2026 is extended by two weeks from today.
3. Further list this matter on 10/03/2026 instead of 26/02/2026.

[ JITENDRA JAIN, J. ]