

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1064 OF 2011

Mohammad Rais S/o. Mohammed Umar And ....APPELLANT  
Ors.

V/S

Najma Khatun W/o Alam Hussein And Ors ....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 14024 OF 2023

In

First Appeal 1064 OF 2011

Mohammad Rais S/o. Mohammed Umar And ....PETITIONER  
Ors.

V/S

Najma Khatun W/o Alam Hussein And Ors. ....RESPONDENT

Mr.V Y Sanglikar for Appellant

Mr. Rajandra Mishra a/w Mr. Piyush Pandey for Respondent

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA  
SHANTILAL JAIN J

**DATE :** 10th March, 2026

**P.C. :**

S.O. to 01/04/2026 for Direction .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**